ORDINANCE NUMBER 58 To Introduce New Ordinance by Title

"Charter Township of Ironwood Building Code and Residential Code Enforcement Agency Ordinance"

To consider the Charter Township of Ironwood Ordinance No. 58 including amendments adding the Michigan Building Code, the Michigan Residential Code enforcement responsibilities, to repeal ordinance 14 and Article XX1 of the Township Zoning Ordinance. To establish fee schedules, to establish civil infraction penalties and other enforcement options and other procedural changes and establishing a construction board of appeals.

Section 1. Agency Designation

Section 2. Construction of Ordinance

Section 3. Severability

Section 4. Repeal

Section 5. Administrative Liability

Section 6. Penalty

Section 7. Other Enforcement Options
Section 8. Construction Board of Appeals

Section 9. Effective Date

A true copy of the proposed Ordinance can be inspected or obtained from the Township Clerk during normal business hours and is available on the township website www.ironwoodtownship.com. Written comments may be sent to: Mary Segalin, Clerk for the Charter Township of Ironwood, N10892 Lake Road, Ironwood, MI 49938. The comments must be received by 4:30 p.m. August 22, 2019 and the proposed Amendments will be adopted at the Regular Board Meeting on August 26, 2019. The Charter Township of Ironwood will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired, to individuals with disabilities at the hearing upon three (3) day notice. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Mary Segalin, Clerk, (906) 932-8446.

Posting locations are as follows:

Forslund's Building Supply-Lake Road Gogebic Community College-Jackson Road Lindquist Center-Jackson Road Hautala's Bar-Lake Road Rick's Muffler Center-Lake Road Charter Township of Ironwood Hall-Lake Road